Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the Bexley Primary Care Trust (Establishment) Order 2000, which established the Bexley Primary Care Trust.

Article 2 of the Order changes the name of the trust from the Bexley Primary Care Trust to the Bexley Care Trust, and makes consequential amendments to the Establishment Order. Article 4 designates the trust as a Care Trust, as provided for in section 45 of the Health and Social Care Act 2001.